Form PTO-1595-PLG OMB No. 0651-0027

PLG / 10-07-2010

IAP01Rec'd PCT	1	2	11	53		14 14 17	6 kg
IAPO1Rec'd PCT	Û	5	OCI	2010	i		

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027	United States Patent and Trademark Office
10/5/10	R SHEET Attorney Dkt: 99-019-TN
To the Director of the U. 103608584	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Yoshiaki SAITO 2) Kentarou ITOU	Name: KOMATSU LTD. Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	3-6, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1) September 17, 2010; (2) September 28, 2010	City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country: <u>JAPAN</u>
X Assignment Merger	7in: 407 9444
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: <u>107-8414</u>
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/736402 Additional numbers at	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: Reston	Authorized to be charged any additional fee(s) or
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>20191</u>	credit any overpayment(s) to deposit account.
Phone Number: <u>703-707-9110</u>	Enclosed
Fax Number: 703-707-9112	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Email Address:	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date 09/2014
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147
	Authorized User Name
	O tobas 05 2040
9. Signature:Signature	October 05, 2010 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
DAVID G. POSZ (Reg. No. 37,701)	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

IAPO1Rec'd PCT 05 OCT 2010

Attomev	Docket	No.

ASSIGNMENT

12/736402

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

erritories, dependencies and ID STEERING CONTROL I	ecuted
tent of the United States exe	ecuted
filed or	
filed or	
	n
	n
sions, and reissues of said ap	
ed hereby authorize(s) and re s to issue said Letters Pater	pplication and all Letters Patents that equest(s) the United States nt or Letters Patents to said Assignee
	Il rightful oaths, and perform all acts ents for said inventions and for
mational conventions and tre	ke and claim the benefit of the right eaties in respect of said inventions,
	reon any further identification that
17/09/20/0 Date	Jakayaki I-koda Witness
	Jakaynki Ikoda Witness
Date	***************************************
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
	ed, to sign all papers, take a alintaining and enforcing pate wer(s) said Assignee to involventional conventions and transaid application. Law Group, PLC to insert he lation of this document. 17/09/20/0 Date Date Date Date

Revised March 2005

PATENT REEL: 025110 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 10/05/2010